Netherton & Orchard Rd - General Analysis - Question 2

Consultation December 2014 To what extent do you agree that the new CP? (Zone S2) has helped in reducing parking problems in the
mentioned three roads?
Questionnaires Questionnaires | Response Neither . Strongly
Road Sent Received Rate Strongly Agree Agree Agree/Disagree Disagree Disagree LS

Netherton Road 30 13 43% 10 33% 3 10% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Orchard Road 59 23 39% 15 25% 6 10% 0 0% 1 2% 1 2% 0 0%
St Margarets Road 18 1 6% 0 0% 1 6% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Totals 107 37 35% 25 23% 10 9% 0 0% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0%
Address not provided /

Outside consultation area 1 ! 0 0 0 0 0




St Margarets North Parking Review - General Analysis - Question 2

Consultation December 2014 To what extent do you agree or disagree that a community Parking Zone (CPZ) should be introduced in your road?
Road Questslc;:‘:\alres Qu;s:‘l::?:ea;res Resttt):se Strongly Agree Agree Agr:;g:‘s:rgree Disagree Strongly Disagree Blank

Ailsa Avenue 70 56 80% 29 41% 8 11% 2 3% 2 3% 15 21% 0 0%
Ailsa Road 60 52 87% 34 57% 11 18% 1 2% 2 3% 4 7% 0 0%
Charleville Mews 12 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Gordon Avenue 83 52 63% 33 40% 4 5% 0 0% 1 1% 14 17% 0 0%
Haliburton Road 150 76 51% 14 9% ) 3% 6 4% ) 2% 47 31% 1 1%
Heron Road 23 13 57% 1 4% 0 0% 0 0% 1 4% 11 48% 0 0%
Kilmorey Gardens 41 23 56% 2 5% 1 2% 0 0% 1 2% 19 46% 0 0%
Kilmorey Road 32 9 28% 1 3% 0 0% 0 0% 3 9% 5 16% 0 0%
Newry Road 57 30 53% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 5 9% 24 42% 0 0%
Normanhurst Drive 14 9 64% 5 36% 0 0% 0 0% 1 7% 3 21% 0 0%
Northcote Road 75 44 59% 6 8% 5 7% g 4% g 4% 27 36% 0 0%
Railshead Road 31 13 42% 2 6% 1 3% 0 0% 1 3% 9 29% 0 0%
St Georges Road 43 33 7% 22 51% 4 9% 1 2% 1 2% 5 12% 0 0%
St Margarets Drive 20 15 75% 4 20% 1 5% 0 0% 4 20% 6 30% 0 0%
St Margarets Road 222 77 35% 11 5% 4 2% ) 1% 14 6% 44 20% 1 0%
St Peters Road 37 33 89% 27 73% 1 3% 0 0% 2 5% 2 5% 1 3%
Talbot Road 11 3 27% 1 9% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 18% 0 0%
The Avenue 45 19 42% 8 18% 6 13% 0 0% 1 2% 4 9% 0 0%
Totals 1026 557 54% 201 20% 51 5% 16 2% 45 4% 241 23% 3 0%
Address not provided /

Outside consultation area 16 0 0 ! 2 12 !




St Margarets South CPZ (Zone S) Extension - General Analysis - Question 2

Consultation December 2014

To what extent do you agree or disagree that Zone S should be extended to your road

Questionnaires | Questionnaires | Response Neither . .
Road Sent Received Rate Strongly Agree Agree Agree/Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree Blank

Cassilis Road 18 9 50% 3 17% & 17% 0 0% 1 6% 2 11% 0 0%

T -

§ ¢ |2-50 Heathcote Road 27 21 78% | 12| 44% | 3| 1% |o| o% |o 0% 6| 2% |o 0%

S E (even nos)

g2

g § |1-7 Heathcote Road 4 4 100% | 2] 50% [o| o% |o| o% [1] 25% |1] 25% |o 0%

6 0 [(odd nos)

2 & |52-158 Heathcote Road 54 6 11% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 3 6% 2 4% 0 0%

c o
Nicol Close 7 5 71% 1 14% 2 29% 1 14% 0 0% 1 14% 0 0%
The Avenue 25 7 28% 2 8% 2 8% 0 0% 0 0% 3 12% 0 0%
Norfolk Close 13 3 23% 1 8% 1 8% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 8%
Totals 135 52 39% 21 16% 10 7% 1 1% 5 4% 15 11% 0 0%
Address r.|ot provided / Outside 29 5 2 1 2 19 0
consultation area
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